CPX27xx-0010 https://www.beckhoff.com/cpx27xx-0010
Technical changes reserved
As of 31.05.2022 | Site 1 of 4
Product status: Regular delivery
CPX27xx for application in hazardous areas, Zone 2/22
With the CPX Panel PC series, the proven multi-touch technology of Beckhoff Panel PCs is available in particularly robust
versions, complying with the requirements for use in hazardous areas classified Zone 2/22. The high level of functionality and
excellent build quality ensure the reliability of CPX panels even under harsh environmental conditions. The capacitive touch

Class I, Zone 2, AEx ec IIC T4 Gc
Zone 22, AEx tc IIIB T135°C Dc
Ordering information
CPX27xx-0010 Fanless multi-touch built-in Panel PC
CPX2715-0010 15-inch display 1024 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CPX2719-0010 19-inch display 1280 x 1024, multi-finger touch screen
CPX2721-0010 21.5-inch display 1920 x 1080, multi-finger touch screen
Options
Options CPX27xx-0010
C9900-C572
processor Intel Atom® E3827, 1.75 GHz, 2 cores (TC2, TC3: 40), instead of Intel Atom®
E3815, 1.46 GHz (TC2, TC3: 40).
With Windows Embedded Compact 7 only one core is supported. Multicore support is
available with Windows Embedded Standard 7, Windows 7 Professional, Windows 7
Ultimate and Windows 10 IoT Enterprise.
C9900-C573
processor Intel Atom® E3845, 1.91 GHz, 4 cores (TC2, TC3: 50), instead of Intel Atom®
E3815, 1.46 GHz (TC2, TC3: 40).
With Windows Embedded Compact 7 only one core is supported. Multicore support is
available with Windows Embedded Standard 7, Windows 7 Professional, Windows 7
Ultimate and Windows 10 IoT Enterprise.
C9900-R257 memory extension to 4 GB DDR3L RAM, instead of 2 GB, requires a 64 bit operating
system or only 3 GB are addressable
C9900-R258 memory extension to 8 GB DDR3L RAM, instead of 2 GB, requires a 64 bit operating
system
C9900-B415
third on-board Ethernet adapter on the 3½-inch motherboard for Intel Atom® or Intel®
Celeron® ULV 827E 1.4 GHz, wired out with a 100/1000BASE-T connector inside the
connector bracket at the connection section
C9900-H586 40 GB CFast card, 3D flash, extended temperature range, instead of 20 GB CFast card
C9900-H590 80 GB CFast card, 3D flash, extended temperature range, instead of 20 GB CFast card
C9900-H627 160 GB CFast card, 3D flash, extended temperature range, instead of 20 GB CFast card
C9900-D198 1 slot for one 2½ inch hard disk or SSD, instead of 1 slot for one CFast card
C9900-H200
hard disk, 2½-inch, 320 GB, instead of 20 GB CFast card, requires Windows Embedded
Standard 7, Windows 7 Professional, Windows 7 Ultimate or Windows 10 IoT Enterprise,
PC operating temperature 0...45 °C
CPX27xx-0010 https://www.beckhoff.com/cpx27xx-0010
Technical changes reserved
As of 31.05.2022 | Site 4 of 4
C9900-H752
solid-state disk SSD, 3D flash, 2½-inch, 240 GB, instead of 20 GB CFast card, requires
Windows Embedded Standard 7, Windows 7 Professional, Windows 7 Ultimate or
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise
C9900-H748
solid-state disk SSD, 3D flash, 2½-inch, 480 GB, instead of 20 GB CFast card, requires
Windows Embedded Standard 7, Windows 7 Professional, Windows 7 Ultimate or
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise
C9900-H762
solid-state disk SSD, 3D flash, 2½-inch, 960 GB, instead of 20 GB CFast card, requires
Windows Embedded Standard 7, Windows 7 Professional, Windows 7 Ultimate or
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise
C9900-S706 TwinCAT 2 PLC runtime for Windows Embedded Compact 7
C9900-S707 TwinCAT 2 NC PTP runtime for Windows Embedded Compact 7
C9900-S708 TwinCAT 2 NC I runtime for Windows Embedded Compact 7